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Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

November 25, 1997

Mr. Dawood Siddiq.
Biscayne Dry Cleaners
20107 Biscayne Boulevard
Aventura, Florida 33180

Re: Facility No.: 0250863

Dear Mr. Siddiq:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 5, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '
Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

MS 5510

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/ L
_ ) )
.-tzA,JQJK(Jﬂ_4ik;4¢j7ﬁ(J4JA\4/

%fjd/ Dotty Diltz, Chief
éj Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Yo, &
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT C o
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ’

2

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY oY%,
o D

RE-INSPECTION a S e

AIRS ID#: _ OJSOKG X DATE: :_/y/oo TIME IN: __ O40¢__ TIME OUT: MA

FACILITY NAME: K\gm\ﬁe Cleaners
FACILITY LOCATION: A0\V0F  Ris TN Rk .
\s’l MM\ o . |: L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ N\ax ood SNe Aé.é PHONE: (30s\ G35 -a4 4|
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ I
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup G
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

— —— —

[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notlﬁcatlon form

(check appropriate box) B’Srop store: petro]eum

A.

1. Existing small area source ] 2. ivew small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yvr

transfer only, x <200 galfyr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source . a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 £ x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140< x < 1,800 gal-vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed’on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification anN QCan not determine

lf no, please check the appropriate chassification:
a facility qual}

O %ceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

d for a general permit as number above

B. The total quany perchlorocthylence (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility wag callons.
YOS 2/17(eo
Y Y

of 5 Revised 9705/07



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay AN ON/a

. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay AN awn/a

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except d loading/unloading? Oy anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their houSing or in sealed containers for at )
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy OaN OnNa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber W
beds-according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Oy ON OnA
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cjther a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adspfber must lhave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be egdipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below),

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and eXisting large area sources:’
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent.eontrols? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a clggéd-loop vapor venting system? Qy anN anN/a

5. Equipped the condenser with a div€rter valve so airflow wili be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the geor? : ay anN OnN/A

4. Measured and recordeg/the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wegkly/bi-weekly basis? Qy Aan

exceeded 45" F? Oy aN On/Aa

6. Cohducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay OaN

——

Tolls Reviged 915/97




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay 4aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? ay aN anNva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnNA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream week
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN anN/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON anNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbep€xhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters dgwnstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upsiggam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no oth€r inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ! Uy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (1f used) at all times? ay QAN DN/AJ
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) e
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ON 4
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy 4N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy QaN OnN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and ledk repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay 4anN anN/Aa
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct repding instruments) ay aN ONA
5. Mantained exhaust duct monitoring data grf’perc concentrations? ay anN an/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfupction plan? Ay 4anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aOn Ow/a
Problem correct gy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON OnNa
oS Revised 9713797
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[fw\m“ VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Hose connections, fitty
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the-rgsponsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -

Filter gaskets and seating ay anN

Oy anN

ay QN
Muék cookers ay aN ana
Stills Qv aN ONA
Exhaust dampers ay ON anN/A
Diverter valves Oy ON anNa

Cartridge filter housings T1Y ON ON/A

Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers ay a
Water separators Qy aN a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offici

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surface

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratior.s n a range of 0-300 pym?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept inn a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

a—

—
Y van Toavu L

[nspector’s Name (Please Print)

w,

el/é-//oo

Date of Inspection

/s

InspectorSStanature

B T B
Approximate Date of Next Ingpection

Revised 9715397
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 1551 5 [] 130

Facility Name and Location
AR

l. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner}y ) t:'_s U JAYAS

Brscapye Do, Crleapmn. , TH-

2. Site Name (For exaffiple, plant name or n)ﬁnber)

575 ctope D2 C/é%x/é%f

3. Hazardous Waste Gfnerator Identification N ber.

& AD 78/ Z(a‘?ﬁ%

EEE

4. Facility Location: 2@/07 éygﬂyﬂéu %m

Street Address:

City: me County: b@,@&, Zip Code: 53/{@

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

bgz HIID Sp Do / %/Z&f
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: :
Organization/Firm: . % é

Street Address: ‘
City: . e County: et Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Tele hone Number:

Telephone: gﬂ }f) J - %4;4/ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. .Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

s
10. Facility Contact Address: .
Street Address: -
City: County:
" 11. . Facility Contact Telephone Number: ' ) S

Telephone: .. (i

) - - - Fax: (-
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. lndicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device . Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Instalied
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

NI 77

~IN F7

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

{Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser- |- -

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices-are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months

gallons

Check why it is- less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the deﬁmtlons found in sectlon (3) of Part I1?

(Indicate with-an "X". ‘Select one classification only.) .

Exlstmg small area source | ax

New. small area source




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber

Refrigerated condenser }

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

H

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

BN

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtallment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ]
No such units on-site _.. _...... ... ... ... ... L]~

.Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are rccjuired to be kebt on-site m accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases’
(b) Leak detection inspeétion and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring . -

. (e) Instrument calibration

LY
(.
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring O ]

oy (f) Start-up; shutdown, rf_l_a‘lf.txéctiqr'.\’ plan




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ Zi I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and "
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form. N

1 will promptly notify the Depgrtment of any. changes ta the information contained in this notification. . . . .| .. ...




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

w

A — =
/ AIRS ID 0250863 w @&
| BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS e
DAWOOD SIDDIQ | £, o
\ 20107 BISCAYNE BLVD B ST o
| AVENTURA FL 33180 | o= —

! w

[ =2 =5
S S 2 @

o3

Do NOT Remove Label w =

. : fa

Annual Reporting Period: 1 - I - 19 ( gro ,

\
W
)
~)

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %YES

UNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

-

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptio.

n of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallo

ns p fdr transfer or combination facilities.
' )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DAvid S b1 (\lﬁ %\/ 92,/ / 7[/ %/

er year
Name (Please Print) N—

< Sfgnature | Datk

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEA

RS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ﬁ gc E ﬁ v E D

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKULIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘ COMPLAlNT/DBQ%E@z& 1998 o

RE-INSPECTION - ) Bureau of ajr Monitori
_ [o]4
& Mobile Spipeer 8

cos
AIRS 1D w__ DATE: 7’29'?5 CTIME IN: _/@_ TIME OUT: _ML
FACILITY NaME:  BISCAYNE DRY CLEANEXS
FACILITY LOCATION: ROI0T BISCAYNE BLVD.

HENTURR . 33180

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : DAWIOD §10)14 PHONE: 3% - 935 - 244 [

CONTACT NAME: “ PHONE: 7
[PART 11 NOTIFICATION |
r(chcck appropriate box) - W\E
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facihity failed to notify DARM to use general permit (]
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: €1 No notification form
(check appropniate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. E/
I, Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer anly, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr both rypes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source G 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or;ﬂ/c 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay an Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility quatified for a general permit as number above
] facility exceeds abave limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchiorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{/AfK gallons.

@ _
fq% g

W

o\’



PART 1 GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: i
(check appropriate baxes)

I.” Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON [JN//\
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy aN @{J/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/untoading? @(Y N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? @/Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber @/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON WN/A

UPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS
In Part 11-A:

Il classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoutd be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

zondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing lnrge arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? @4 ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? E(Y ON OnN/A
5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ({
condenser upon opening the door? Yy ON Owa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @(
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy @N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45° F? gy ON Q/N//\
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after J
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay. ¢UN

e

20f53 Revised 9/13/97




(93]

. Maintained rotling monthly total of perc consumption?

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foliowing:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
- Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Mumined compliance plan, if applicable?

av

Qv

ay
Oy
Ov
ay
ay
ay
ay

ON

an

anN
an
#n
anN
anN
N

B. Huas the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source ‘:\_lsoz
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side ol the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? gy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy aN anN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN ON/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N aN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON On/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc.concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other infet? ay OaN an/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN an/a
|| 6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? Oy ON ON/A
H PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
. . - ‘]
Has the responsible-official:
(check appropriate boxes) .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qv ‘E/N

l%\-l//\

in
Gt{N/A
&

Ania

\[E{N/A

efva

3ofs

Revised 9/15/97




I[ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. mspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a icak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . ay JN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating avy dN OnN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating - ay (Eﬁ\l OnN/a Exhaust dampers
Pumps o - avy (Z(N ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers Qy Q{N ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators av % ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odorj
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 bpnw?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use?

e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

ay
ay

Ov

avy

ay

av

Ov

avy
ay
ay
Qv

{ I. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

N

N

o
AN ON/A
An OniA
o anin

N OnN/a

Q\DDDDD
§

ON

ON
N
O~
OnN

M. ENRIQUE FLORES 4-29-9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Pr m() Date of Inspection

B }%m) ST 94

]ns clor s Signature -

4 0f 5

Approximate Date of Nexi Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




“/\l)DlTlONAL SITE INFORMATION:

@ PEPC WACHINE N NEED oF REPAIR T0 Fix A WATER LERK.

LNy REGRDS OF ANY TYPE KEPT 4y THE PREMISES .

/ BUILDING 1S TO BE DEMOLISHED N JPPRoXIMATELY INE ImtwTH
FRom THE BRTE oF TENS INSPECTIoN . mR. SIDAIG wis ADYISED

T3 CALL CUR OFFICE WITH UPDATED INFO- 4 4. NEw BUSINESS ADDRESS .

/ STATE'S (NSPECTIoN CreNORR il DERNT'S DIOKLET onl FOLLUTION

PREVENTION WERE GIVEN MA.SIBDig's REVRESENTRTIVE: M IVEL
HERURUDEE —> SIGNED  AMNURL Comp LIARNCE CeRTIFICA TION FORM

Sof >




‘/\mgl:m:-_ 2505 3

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Revised 10/10/96

FACILITY NAME: _ﬁlﬁ[ﬂlﬁfﬁb[{}’ CLQ?,(/EBJ’  bate y_ﬁ_j};*j
FACILITY LOCATION: 2007 BISCAYAE BU{D .

MENTVRY | 33/ §0

19

Annual Reporting Perod: 55?7‘ 7 7 19 TO Sl"pf CZX

Based on cach ternm or condition of the Title V general air permut, my facility has remained in compliance with I)EP(%J(C
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Uves NO

I{ NO, complete the following:

. #1. Tenu or condition of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

W0 BECORDS 0F PER® PURCHASES | [EAK INSPECTIONS IR LNDENSER. TEMP. REDSNGS OK SITE

IZxact peniod of non-comphiance: from 7 , 47 to 4, 78

Acuon(s) taken o achieve compliance: NILL KEEP }QI;’CO/Z}){ AVRILAGLE T2R /A/Sﬂé:zflﬁ/u ﬁi\/ 5/7(/ Al
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 228 77)’7’)55 ‘D[/ﬂ/‘/\ﬂ; ﬁVS//llégg- /40U£S¢

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-comphance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements

made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further,-my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-t,
year for transfer or combination facilities,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J‘_gae/ ?_/ L/@Z

L Namc (Please Print)

e

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this fornu.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

433 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
CMIAMI, FLORIDA  33130-1540




‘ BEST AVAILABLE COPY

" rveE O INSTETTION: ANNUAL [?/ COMPULAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION 7]
?l.;/ﬂi “*’Z.A..»_--L/_Qg TIME OUT: /130 AIRS lDII;M ) K}
TYPE OF FACILITY: Pere DRy CLERNER. . T
CACILITY NAME: BISCHYE ALY H{/ IWEES oate. 4- Q—L__
FACILITY LOCATION: 20167 BISCAYLE BLVD ~ ) .
. AVENTIRA 25130 3 .
t&lZSl’ONSlBLE OFFICIAL:_NANGLD SIDAIL :

PHONE NUMBER:  J/%. // Jyqel |

[
A

Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admiaistrative Code (F.AC).

Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancices were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
wquMé/M%KMMM%&/wﬁm”NMM ’ﬁﬁw ””/VUbeNM&H
T . FRBLE FER INSHECT
WADENS R TEP. st AMNGS T i JREMIGES } [
COMMENTS: - [Tt JOAPH NG TR REEDH OF RIVAIES 1e FiX 1 LvaTiéR | €.
S BUSIAEES 15 1 NELACHTED B0l TO 'GRT GF WAl SONOLIT N GRS ED
Va i - —— - A
9.7 LINEL TC (AL IR MIARCELO RURRES (0 365 573 L9725 [viTH
CIONTED INFD . , |
{he Anaual Compliance Certification form has been propcr.ly certified and submitted to thednspector. YES@
: Sepr 1999
JATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: W/
(Approximate)
i O ENGIGLE T !
NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ol EMEIGLE FroReS

/ y (Please Print)
/ o
NSPECTOR'’S SICNATURE: ‘ [Z/ {//q'{’a’ 3 ”}f‘

924
7

PHONE NUMBER: U5 - 37

AN

Page” of

Revised 10/96



| W RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE lNSPEC’I‘?CHECKLlST MAY 1.9 1999

eau of ,
COMPLArNT/DISCO\&EWblg’ S“ﬂéf"'tormg

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL rees

RE-INSPECTION a

ars m#: 0250802 pate: 4 [ 29 Mﬁ TIME IN: ]!“iu TIME ouT: || 43

FACILITY NAME: X mcay we C (e,a—a e ~3
FACILITY LOCATION: 2o\o %” ) (,oql N 7«}\‘\;/1 )

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _\ Dacosod &&3\1 & PHONE: T D5 - 2=\

CONTACT NAME: : : PHONE:

|[ PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91). (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
. 5. This is a correct facility classification ZY/ UN 0Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleanmg
facility was MK gallons.

—— — — e —

Aﬂwi

-

Revised 9/15/97




HPART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ ‘ |

|| 1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
| (check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON

2. Examining the containers for léakage? , ] , .4y _ON AnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . aN

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ,DAN aON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy anN M

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either:; refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ZA\I I
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? /%N ON/A

(¥

. Equippéd the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the Z/
- condenser upon opening the door? : : ZIy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
’ condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay D‘(

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ,
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy ON AN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier .Z/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B.

1.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

. 1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay ON

ay an
Qy ON

Qy anN
ay N

ay anN

. Qy ON

Qy ON

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

e ——

—————

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

~
J.

N o v s

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained éalibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pcfc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3ofS5

ay

Oy ON

ay
aN
Y ON

ay ON

Oy ON
Qy ON

Revised

—

9/15/97




“ PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? , Z'/DN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay D’]/

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y/ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy anN D‘K

N

Door gaskets and seating ON ON/A Stills % N ON/A
-Filter gaskets and seating Y/QN ON/A Exhaust dampers Y,/ON ON/A
Pumps ' ON ON/A Diverter valves Y/ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers aN Ow/a Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘ /
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) " /
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ,a/

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) JZ/
Halogen leak detector /
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - ‘ ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-‘a range of 0-500 ppm? AN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

- (PID/FID only)? ?]N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Y Q

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? D’/CI:,

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (canﬁmetric only)? D}ZDN I
Lo e [ 22/9%
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of?spection b
Fbo B | ///?/wo
“Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f 5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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i

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D

RE-INSPECTION |:|

o el
TIMEIN: [ TIME OUT: |14 ar AIRS [D#:

0250 R6>

]

' CA e

)’V-q

TYPE OF FACILITY: < <

FACILITY NAME___“XPiocan e © N e (eana o oate_ [ 2 277
FACILITY LOCATION: 2010 By ncan e mlud

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; _ A —8caosd S\c}o) ~ PHONE NUMBER: T35 — 2 <72/ |

[

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
R (Q Q\ O Neadg <+ ghnFE e -
§0 Lokl [Wr SV_IQO/(L Lo BN A R leat ~ Mv»*‘“ﬁ M‘V\. '
‘ H ‘( Q’-’C Ceores. Rec On-\,&wz\&'vwm
o Glec;g’?;!rs 94 Qe “d e ﬂ\-t ag'%uc_,
%r/\\.& R e v%"‘ \\J
COMMENTS:  _ ~__ _ m?\: Ak

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES@/ NOI:,
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: leco
Z _ (Approximate)
= ._./
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Fe D MAnR
(Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %@O ( PHONE NUMBER: (Do 8) 5726722
Page | of 1 Revised 10/96



&
ars o#: 025086 % Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION FORM

| : |
FACILITY NAME: V" S CaLne d Crn €S DATE: é,&é[ﬁ

FACILITY LOCATION: 2o IIO = "’2’;6547,“ . NP

Annual Reporting Period: A?ﬁ\ 1993 TO \AT‘@‘\ 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEB?
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. QyEs 0]

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Ruec :~=& \L..QB%\M N EPAN T, & D \MA M ~ ?muco-—»s
Exact period ofnon{t{plggz from /\-\b e t /‘? ?& to AD ~F§{ .(? ‘7 :S

v 5}
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: m Z;S? C A\c-& e M \& J'QQ/\C‘M&

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Y \)
14

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abO\'-lc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

i

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
mmade in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry jfacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. % W \4‘ g
reseonsows ormews: /DD D 8%

I'Name (Please Print) ngna Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of 5 .
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Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. )

B Attach this card.to the.back of the.mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Heceived Dy {Please Frint Ciearly)

C. Signature .
: [J Agent
X O Addressee

1. Article Addre§s_ed o

BISCAYNE bR
DAWOOD. S]]
| 20107.BI5€ A%

Z 3534/7403

D. Is delivery acldress different from item 1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

""Arﬁe’&NumDer (Copy frcm serwceJabel) \
I Lo,

. i - o
-, -

R \

Lt c T SR

Bomestic Return R‘n"e-ot " 102595-99:M-1788"

i
i
!
i
1
B
1

Ug Postal Serv:ue
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

8 Print you: panie and address on the reverse
o so'that-wé tan return the card to you.
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature : Lo
[ Agent |

X [] Addressee

1. Article Addfessed fo'-

AIRS ID# 0250863

,20107BISC YNEB VD‘

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

‘ AVENTURA FL 33180

Artxcle Numbe(

%

s ;f‘ D i
: N - 25T -
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~ CERTIFIED MAIL

.............................

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400
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—F—

= 0.5 POSTAGE
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E
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AIRS ID # 0250863001AG
| DAWOOD SIDDIQ

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS

20107 BISCAYNE BLVD

AVENTURA FL
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330 LHOR 3HL O1
3JOTIANT 40 dOL 1V INDILS TV

MPLETE THIS SECTION

"$539aGY NANL

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

! ”C(}MPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Daje of Delivery

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Signature

O Agent
X O Agen

or on the front if space permits.

. 33180

1. Article Addressed to:

e - - - - - -

10 AIRS ID # 0250863001AG
DAWOOD SIDDIQ

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

’

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD
AVENTURA FL

3. rvice Type
Certified Mail, [ Express Mait
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail Oc.op.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

- 2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7@7 o0

/676 ppr3 3095 385)

PS Form 3811, March 2001

“ Ml U.s. Postal Service
B CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

™

W

Domestic Return Receipt

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

//-- ) o
Total Posta 10

Sent To

"DAWOOD SIDDIQ

AVENTURA FL
33180

-PS Form 38007 M&

City, State, Z

2000 1L70 0013 3095 3841

" AIRS ID # 0250863001AG

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS
street, Aot} 90107 BISCAYNE BLVD

S R

TR S REVErSE [OPINstructions |

[ Addressee -

102595-01-M-1424



6  THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING :

P 0361559
“ Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
:‘, «%; T?}\*:
e Y A PR
++-TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ST
o X T
u’\p Q;LO
Do NOT Remove Label ' e .

: AIRS ID # 02508
| BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS 6
| DAWOQOOD SIDDIQ . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
’ 20107 BISCAYNE BLVD Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

AVENTURA FL 33180 Obj.: 002273
1 T e
) J
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: THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 30‘ 3 9?

" Please’ mclude your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
: MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
F EB 20 98
Do NOT Remove Label
' ‘/_ o AIRS ID 0250861;1

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS ; FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAWOOD SIDDIQ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD. Fund: 20-2-035001
AVENTURA FL 33180 Obj.: 002273

L | )




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
3722 036603¢ -

0~

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

o~

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = T
/ Ny S T Eg
g TR
Fot N
XIS -% o
Do NOT Remove Label & \55 > o
S % oz
f“ “AIRSTD# 0250863 4
BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS »0 ‘;3., VERNMENT USE ONLY
DAWOOD SIDDIQ ’ & 7550101000 EO: Bl
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD d 20-2-035001
bj.: 002273

AVENTURA FL 33180
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Z 210 bbl 843

us Past_al Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Cavarano Dm.,..a;xIRS D # 0250863

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS

DAWOOD SIDDIQ
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD
AVENTURA FL 33 180

‘Hostage T $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

rps Form 3800, April 1995

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

;, SENDER: | also wish to receive the

m Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . .
u Complete items 3,744, and 4b. foIIowmg services (for an
» Prir:jt your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address
permit. o - . OR ; .
w Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. estricted Delivery
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date c
delivered. onsult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: o 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 0250863 4525- QT/D é e/ 35
BISGA¥NE DRY CLEANERS < [#D-oemvice Type -
DAWOOD SIDDIQ O Registered ~gcmified
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD O Express Mail Insured
AVENTURA FL 33180 _ [J Return Receipt for Merchandise ] COD
7. Date of Delivery
5. Received By: (Print Name) . }A rgssee's Address (Only if requested—-
fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) p/d
X ‘ .

PS Form 3811, December 1994 onmmm 102595-98-8-0220 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servig:e.




First-Class Mail

usps
Permit No. G-10

| Unireo StaTes PostaL Service Postage & Fees Paid

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ©

7

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGREM O
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & %
MAIL STATION 5510 e B
2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD PAPE N &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2 o
,. WHR By @ ‘é'k
&
2% 2




Z 333 kL2 794

‘US'Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) _

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS
DAWOOD SIDDIQ

20107 BISCAYNE BLVD
AVENTURA FL 33180

AIRS ID 0250863

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995

VN U DU

[

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

= Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [7 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

- AIRS ID 0250863
BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS

DAWOOD: SIDDIQ

20107 BISGAYNE BLVD

AVENTURA"FL 33180

"[4a. Article Number

2335612 774

4b. Service Type
[ Registered & Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[ Retum Receipt fof Merchandisg ] COD

7. Date of %79/ %9)/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Addréss (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

a
or Agent)
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PS Form

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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DAWOOD SIDDIQ - S

20107 BISCAYNE BLVD

AVENTURA FL 33180
Posﬁge $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fea

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

. SENDER: 8

nComplete items 1 end/or 2 for additional services.
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

"1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.
mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was dellvered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4@ Article Number (7L
AIRS ID # 0250863 |74 OSR OR

. BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
- DAWOOD SIDDIQ O Registered Jﬁ Certified
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD O Express Mail [ Insured
" AVENTURA FL 33180 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
7. Date of D-rlivery

1. O Addressee’s Address

8. Adgtedsed’s Address (Oniy if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and feeé is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Signat:z: (Addressze or Agent)
x -

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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sComplete items 1 and/or 2
uComplgte items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

u Aftach this form to the from of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Return Reoelp! Requested”’ on the mallplece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address -
2. [ Restricted Delivery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Ag‘?%mb r, 3 /
r AIRS ID # 0250863 : Z é %g
| ISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
| “‘BAWOOD SIDDIQ [ Registered ¥ certiied
~-20107 BISCAYNE BLVD [J Express Mail O Insured

AVENTURA FL 33180

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

"IIB TG A

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDB§§§ completed on the reverse side

6. SlgnaZ?(Addressee or Agen

@

8. Addréssee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee Is paid)

PS Form 3811 December 1994

102595-97-B-0179

Domestic Return Receib_t

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

J

¥

US Postal Service

DAWOOD SIDDIQ
20107 BISCAYNE BLVD
AVENTURA FL 33180

Z 333 bLEO 4&1

* Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
nn nnt 1ica far Intarmnatinnal Mail /Qoa ravarca)

BISCAYNE DRY CLEANERS

o8

AIRS'ID # 0250863

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995
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